LEFFER

HYDRAULISCHE VERROHRUNGSMASCHINEN TYP KL

(Kurze Bauart) in Verbindung mit Drehbohrgeraten

MACHINES DE FORAGE HYDRAULIQUES TYPE KL

(Courte construction) en combinaison avec des installations de forage rotatives

HYDRAULIC CASING OSCILLATOR TYPE KL

(Compact type) in connection with rotary boring equipment
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TECHNISCHE DATEN e CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES » TECHNICAL DATA
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Typ/TypelType
VRM 118+120 KL
VRM 150 KL
VRM 200 KL
VRM 250 KL

17
25

mm
250
285
350
436

bar
270
270
300
300

kNm
1070
1950
2700
3000
electric remote control

4. hydraulic control unit with
5. power pack

2. lower casing clamp

ACCESSORIES:
3. lifting device

1. inserts

22°
22°
22°
20°

kN
1000
1560
1850
2570

kN
1000
1790
2300
2950
avec télé-commande
5. groupe moto-pompes

mm
400
450
450

450
4. boite de commande hydr.

ACCESSOIRES:
1. fourrures

2. collier inférieur
3. suspension

Typ/Type/Type
VRM 118+120 KL
VRM 150 KL
VRM 200 KL
VRM 250 KL

el. Fernbedienung
5. Hydraulikaggregat

2. Rohrhaltevorrichtung
4. Hydrauliksteuerung mit

1. Futtereinsatze
3. Gehange

ZUBEHOR:
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TYPES
VRM 118+120 KL
VRM 150 KL
VRM 200 KL
VRM 250 KL
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ALLGEMEINE ANMERKUNGEN
zu den hydraulischen Verrohrungsmaschinen

Die kurzen hydraulischen Verrohrungsmaschinen sind nach dem neuesten Stand der Technik ausgelegt. AuBerst solide Konstruktionen
bieten die Gewahr fiir einen rentablen Baustelleneinsatz. Durch exakte statische Berechnungen wird in Verbindung mit einem hoher-
wertigen Werkstoff eine optimale Ubereinstimmung von Belastung, Gewicht und Werkstofffestigkeit erreicht. Die fiir die statische
Berechnung nur schwer erfassbaren SchweiBeigenspannungen, die die Konstruktion wesentlich vorbelasten, werden durch
Spannungsfreigliihen vor der mechanischen Bearbeitung beseitigt. Ein hervorstechendes Merkmal der Maschinen ist die aus fiinf auf
dem Bohrwerk bearbeiteten Gliedern bestehende Spannschelle. Die einzelnen Glieder umfassen das Bohrrohr wie eine Kette, so dass
eine konstante Flachenpressung am Rohrumfang entsteht. Zusatzlich sorgt die groBe Schellenhdhe (340-500 mm) dafiir, dass
Beschadigung der Bohrrohre vermieden wird. Mit leicht austauschbaren Reduzierstiicken kann die Verrohrungsmaschine in wenigen
Minuten auf einen kleineren Rohrdurchmesser umgeriistet werden. Die Spannschelle 6ffnet gleichmaBig und erméglicht ein
problemloses Einsetzen des Bohrschneidschuhes. Die Befestigung am Bagger selbst ist momentensteif und garantiert bei festem
Baggerstand die Ubertragung der vollen Drehbewegung auf den Rohrstrang.

Bei der Auslegung und Konstruktion der Verrohrungsmaschinen bildeten die Erfahrungen aus langjahriger Zusammenarbeit mit
Pfahlgriindungsunternehmen die Grundlage. Angesichts der hohen Kosten, die ein Ausfall der Maschinen auf der Baustelle mit
sich bringt, wurde bewusst auf eine auBerst solide Konstruktion Wert gelegt.

INFORMATIONS GENERALES
sur les machines hydrauliques de forage

Les courtes machines hydrauliques de forage sont congues et construites selon les dernieres techniques modernes. Une construction
extremement robuste donne la garantie d'un bon rendement au chantier. En utilisant les calculs optima et en employant des aciers de
haute performance on optenu un excellent rapport "charge-poids"”. La stabilité de la fabrication du chassis mécano-soudé est assurée
par un recuit thermique avant l'usinage mécanique. Comme particularité technique nous signalons le collier de serrage, formé par cinq
éléments encerclent le tube de forage en formant une chaine et réalisent une pression superficielle sur la circonférence du tube.

En outre, par la grande hauteur du collier (340 - 500 mm), on évite de provoquer des dommages sur les tubes. Des piéces de réduction
interchangeables permettent une adaption d’un diamétre plus petit des tubes de forage en quelques minutes. Les collier s‘ouvre
uniformément et la trousse coupantepeut étre montée sans difficulté. Les éléments fixation a la machine a curer sont résistants aux
moments et peuvent transmettre le mouvement rotatif sur le trongon des tubes sous condition d’une position stable de la machine a
curer.

Une coopération étroite avec des firmes spécialisées pour équipements de forage nous a permis de profiter de leurs expériences
dans la conception et la construction des machines. Compte tenu des codts élevés, que cause sur un chantier toute immobilisation
de machine, nous avons accordé une priorité absolue a une construction robuste des matérials.

GENERAL REMARKS
regarding hydraulic casing oscillators

The short hydraulic casing oscillators have been designed in accordance with the latest technical know-how. Extremely sturdy
construction guarantees worth-while use on site. By means of exact statical calculations in conjunction with higher quality material,
an optimum conformity of loads, weight and material strength is achived. The internal welding stresses not easily determined for the
statical calculation, and which would affect the construction considerably, are eliminated by means of stress relieving prior to
machining. A prominent feature of the equipment is the clamping collar consisting of five links operating on the boring implement. The
individual links surround the casing like a chain so that a constant surface pressure is exerted on the casing circumference. In addition,
the large height of the collar (340-500 mm resp.) prevents any damage to the casings. By means of easily exchangeable reducer pieces
the oscillator can be converted, within a few minutes, to a smaller casing diameter. The collar opens uniformly and enables
unproblematic insertion of the casing with the cuttering shoe. Attachment at the excavator itself is torque rigid and guarantees the
transmission of the full rotaring movement to the casing if the excavator is firmly situated.

The design and construction of the casing oscillator is based on the experience of many years of cooperation with companies
specializing in pile foundations. In view of the high costs which would result from a breakdown of the equipment on site, great
importance has knowingly been set on exeptionally sturdy construction.



